South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 06, 2024, 11:36:02 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3596 (Rat #0382, Act #0594 of 1980) General Bill, By House Delegations

A Bill by the Chesterfield Delegation to authorize the Board of Trustees of the School District of Chesterfield County to issue
General Obligation Bonds in an amount not to exceed one million dollars; to prescribe the conditions under which the bonds
may be issued and the purpose for which their proceeds may be expended; and to make provision for their repayment.

03/06/80
03/12/80
03/13/80
03/13/80
03/14/80
03/14/80
03/18/80
03/25/80
03/28/80
03/28/80
03/28/80
04/07/80

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1282
Read second time HJ-1366

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1407

INTD. & PLACED ON LOC. & UNCONTESTED CAL. W/O REFERENCE SJ-12
Read second time SJ-24

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-24

Read third time and enrolled SJ-6

Ratified R 382 HJ-1667

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/28/80

Act No. 594

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



