06, 2024, 11:36:02 pm May

## Session 103 - (1979-1980)

## H\*3596 (Rat #0382, Act #0594 of 1980) General Bill, By House Delegations

A Bill by the Chesterfield Delegation to authorize the Board of Trustees of the School District of Chesterfield County to issue General Obligation Bonds in an amount not to exceed one million dollars; to prescribe the conditions under which the bonds may be issued and the purpose for which their proceeds may be expended; and to make provision for their repayment.

03/06/80 Hous	e Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1282
03/12/80 Hous	e Read second time HJ-1366
03/13/80 Hous	e Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1407
03/13/80 Sena	te INTD. & PLACED ON LOC. & UNCONTESTED CAL. W/O REFERENCE SJ-12
03/14/80 Sena	te Read second time SJ-24
03/14/80 Sena	te Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-24
03/18/80 Sena	te Read third time and enrolled SJ-6
03/25/80 Hous	e Ratified R 382 HJ-1667
03/28/80	Signed By Governor
03/28/80	Effective date 03/28/80
03/28/80	Act No. 594
04/07/80	Copies available